From: Amy Nye

To: Commission, Boundary (CED sponsored)

Subject: Oppose Hoonah taking charge of Elfin Cove

Date: Friday, March 1, 2024 8:34:34 AM

[You don't often get email from amynye@yahoo.com. Learn why this is important at https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification]

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the State of Alaska mail system. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi.

I'm writing as a resident of Elfin Cove to say that I strongly oppose the idea of becoming part of the Hoonah borough. We have managed things well for many years the way it is now, so please don't change our community in that way. I want my children to continue to experience Elfin Cove as it is now without changes that would go along with becoming part of the Hoonah Borough.

Thanks, Amy Nye Lot 40 Elfin Cove